101949_02_en 1
MINI MCR-SL-PT100-UI(-SP)(-NC)
04/2005Data Sheet
Functions
MINI MCR-SL-PT100-UI(-SP)(-NC) is a configurable
3-way isolated temperature measuring transducer. It
is suitable for the connection of PT100 resistance ther-
mometers in acc. with IEC 60751 in 2, 3 and 4-conduc-

Ordering Data
Accessories
Description Order Designation Order No.
Configurable temperature transducer for PT100
Screw terminal block, preconfigured
(see "Ordering Key for MINI MCR-SL-PT100-UI and
MINI MCR-SL-PT100-UI-SP" on page 5)
MINI MCR-SL-PT100-UI 28 64 43 5
Configurable temperature transducer for PT100
Screw terminal block, not configured
(see "NC Version" on page 10)
MINI MCR-SL-PT100-UI-NC 28 64 27 3
Configurable temperature transducer for PT100
Spring-cage terminal block, preconfigured
(see "Ordering Key for MINI MCR-SL-PT100-UI and
MINI MCR-SL-PT100-UI-SP" on page 5)
MINI MCR-SL-PT100-UI-SP 28 64 73 6
Configurable temperature transducer for PT100
Spring-cage terminal block, not configured
(see "NC Version" on page 10)
MINI MCR-SL-PT100-UI-SP-NC 28 64 28 6
Description Order Designation Order No.
DIN rail connector ME 6,2 TBUS-2 1,5/5-ST-3,81 GN 28 69 72 8
Power terminal block with screw connection MINI MCR-SL-PTB 28 64 13 4
Power terminal block with spring-cage connection MINI MCR-SL-PTB-SP 28 64 14 7
System power supply (not for Zone 2!) MINI-SYS-PS-100-240AC/24DC/1,5 28 66 98 3
MINI MCR-SL-PT100-UI(-SP)(-NC)
101949_02_en 5
Ordering Key for MINI MCR-SL-PT100-UI and MINI MCR-SL-PT100-UI-SP
If the customer order information is incorrect or missing, the standard configuration is delivered (shown as an
example in the ordering key).
Output:
Order No.
Connection
Method
Measuring Range [°C]1
1 Smallest span 50 K
Output
Failure
Information2
2 Depending on the output signal range, for further details see "DIP Switch S2" on page 11.
Manufacturer’s
Calibration
Certificate WKZ
Start End /
28 64 43 5 /
3 / 0 / 100 / OUT01 / A NONE
28 64 73 6 /
(see "Ordering
Data")
Range
Length
of step
(see
below)
(see page 6)
2 = 2-cond. 0 0...100 5 K OUT01 A NONE = without WKZ
3 = 3-cond. -10 110...300 10 K OUT02 B YES = with WKZ (a
charge will be made)4 = 4-cond. -20 320...700 20 K OUT03 C
-30 750...850 50 K OUT05 D YESPLUS = WKZ
with 5 measuring
points (a charge will
be made)
-40 OUT06
-50 OUT07
-100 OUT08
-150 OUT09
Output Output signal
OUT01 = 0...20 mA
OUT02 = 4...20 mA
OUT03 = 0...10 V
OUT05 = 0...5 V
OUT06 = 1...5 V
OUT07 = 20...0 mA
OUT08 = 20...4 mA
OUT09 = 10...0 V
MINI MCR-SL-PT100-UI(-SP)(-NC)
6 101949_02_en
Failure Information:
Installation
Screw Connection
Figure 2 MINI MCR-SL-PT100-UI
MINI MCR-SL-PT100-UI-NC
Spring-Cage Connection
Figure 3 MINI MCR-SL-PT100-UI-SP
MINI MCR-SL-PT100-UI-SP-NC
Line break Overrange
0...20 mA 4...20 mA 0...10 V 0...20 mA 4...20 mA 0...10 V
A = 21 mA 21 mA 10.5 V 20.5 mA 20.5 mA 10.25 V
B = 21 mA 21 mA 10.5 V 20.5 mA 20.5 mA 10.25 V
C = 21 mA 21 mA 10.5 V 20 mA 20 mA  10 V
D = 0 mA 4 mA 0 V 20 mA 20 mA  10 V
Underrange Short circuit
0...20 mA 4...20 mA 0...10 V 0...20 mA 4...20 mA 0...10 V
A = 0 mA 4 mA 0 V 0 mA 4 mA 0 V
B = 0 mA 3.5 mA 0 V 0 mA 3 mA 0 V
C = 0 mA 4 mA 0 V 21 mA 21 mA 10.5 V
D = 0 mA 4 mA 0 V 0 mA 4 mA 0 V
MINI MCR-SL-PT100-UI(-SP)(-NC)
101949_02_en 7
The assignment of the connecting terminal blocks is shown in Figure 4.